ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. CHAN Fei-ping had failed to comply with Regulation 4(2) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. CHAN Fei-ping, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No.: W025124), on or about February 2018, at Room B, 1st Floor, Fung Nin Building, 28–32 Tai Wing Lane, Tai Po, New Territories, failed to install circuit protective conductor with cross-sectional area not less than that of the phase conductor.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Mr. CHAN Fei-ping.

25 September 2020

CHU Kei-ming for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services